FORM IV-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Date: _ May 4, , 1981

(Obverse) DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION!
3 Operator's .
[08-78] ; Well No. No. 2 Preisse
OIL AND (A5 WELL PERMIT APPLICATION 0L77
API Well No. 47 - 083 -
WELL TYPE: 011 / Gas X 7 ’ Mt Sahmy s

(If "Gas", Production / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow x /)

LOCATION: Elevation: 2225' Watershed: Short Run of Middle Fork River
District: Roaring Creek County: Randolph Quadrangle: Ellamore
WELL OPERATOR Braxton 0il and Gas Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT C- T. Corporation
Address 11032 Quail Creek Rd.-Suite 165 Address P.O. Box 951
Okla. City, Okla. 73120 Charleston, West Virginia 25323
gé%AngASWNER Maxwell Heirs COAL OPERATOR LaRosa Fuel Co., Inc.
Address Summit County Address 420 Buckhannon Pike
Ohio ) Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301
Acreape _ 39 acres COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE owngr Nada & Wilford Davis Name dJames Joseph LaRosa
Address Buckhannon, W. Virginia Address 420 Buckhannon Pike
Clarksburg, W. Va. 26301
Acreare 39 acres Name coal not operated
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Name
Address COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARAT éﬁ -é§§¢‘azgf€r?¢“ﬁ
Name None F\( r lg E
JAYA L
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Address %A?'I 3 ?981
Name Bob Stewart
Address Jane Lew, West Virginia OIlL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. orF MINES

The undersipned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purnoses at the above

location under a deed / lease

X / other contract / dateq July 10, s -19 80 s te ‘the

undersipned well operator from Rosco Preisse etal

[Tf said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:]

Recorded on July 29, » 1980 » In the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Randolph
County, West Virginia, in Deed Book 332 at page 135 . A permit is requested 2z “ollnws

PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper /  Redrill /  TFracture or stimulate /

Plug off old formation £ Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

--planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any

objection they wish to make or. are“ﬁequired to.make by Code §'22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.
Copies of this Permit, Application and Lho enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lesse«
on or before the day of the malling or delivery of this Permit Application to the Departmtﬁﬁ1%gjﬁﬁaﬁ a*

Charlestun, West Virginia. ORP.

2Ll gn
Operator

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WelY Op«

WEST VIRGINTA'OIL AND GAS Donald S. Garvin
CONSERVATION COMMISSION By

1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25311 BﬁND DR‘LL Its President

MET RPHANIE . /20l 28R 2nan




neverse) !

08-78] PROPOSED WORK ORDER

- e ol THTS TS AN ESTTMATE ONIY:
ACTUAL TINFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPLETTON

ILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) Unknown
Address y

.OLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson Sand

Estimated depth of completed well, _ 5,000 fect Rotary X / Cable tools___ [/

Approximate water strata depths: TFresh, 60' feet salt, 1,000 feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: 50 Ts coal being mined in the area” Yes / NoX _f
A\SING AND TUBING PROGRAM
A\SING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
JBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS

Size |Gradelper ft|New |Used]]For drillingfLeft in wellf (Cubic feet) B

>nductor Kinds
T 8 5/8 R-S 20# X 600 600 150 sX 07?;
oal Slzes
ntermediate
roduction 4% CWw 11# X 5,000 5,000 50 SX ¢4~ ||Depnths set

ubing 7 ,4547ﬂ442¢ . _
iners —4104?/7L§:64Z Perforations:

Top

85}
O
ct
G
O
o

I0TE: Regulation 7.02 of“the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of

Form TV-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu
thereof the other sceurity allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9, "Reclamation Plan",

. applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless

“Weprevibusly paid on the same well, Lhe fee required by Code § 28-4-12a, and (») if g St
the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from Lhe owner of any water well or dvelling within
200 feet of the proposed well.

separakae & S LLnSH‘be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
FOSE, AL THET®

A
TH%?@@RMthdUSIngEO ting is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and
18 noted as such on the Form IV-2 filed,in connection therewith.
~ 2
accordance with Chapter 22,

he location is hereby approve

All provisions being in
of the W. Va. Code, t -
drilling _ This permit shall expire !

r ' db 1-21-82 i
operalions have not cofmenced bY ’

i Deputy Director - O & Gas Divison
The [following watver must be completed by Lhe coal operator S By, T e, BRE

or coal lessece who has recorded a declaration under Code § 22-4-20, if the permit
is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of rcceipt thereof:

fo

WAIVER

The undersipgned coal operator £ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which cnvers the area of the
well loc:ition, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to
the work proposed to be done at thils location, provided, the well onerator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

dak . W | 03/15/2024

By

Its




Well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry LA Dlv?rsxnn e
Road = = = = soring O—s
Existing Fence —» —— x— we; SQQL
Planned Fence ——~— 7 Bul}dmgl
Stream—~, - SN’ P oa s : Drain Pipe=—0O—bp— O —%
Open Ditch — .-» — . » e vaterway (=&~ == =23

sketch to include well location, existing access ronad, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Brei |
< R b

e
'x

Propesed
r\;c“

Ups'

Mor 4 h

Juanentss

1) Disturbed area to be kept to a minimum.

2) Cut slopes to be 2:1.

3) New culverts to be at natural drain areas or at 300' max. spacing.

Ditches to cut on uphill side of road where necessary.
4) Timber to be cut, stacked and burned. 03/15/2024

S et

(WIS L Address Phone Number

SN e Anasling BAnRsRation PaNNEnt s ~w gepding for one wrowine season.



" © (01-80) REEE'VEU

APR 27198

Tygart Valloy 5o
~HS8Ivation Distriger A

Address

Telephone Okdahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 Telephone

Date Ap]:i]_.__________ 8_1- e
Well N“w Teeisse Mo 2 ;

API No. 47 {
sce | pandolph © 9477 /

Designated Agent_R, Woodroe

. Address Charleston, W.Va

Landowner Nada R. & Wilford 1. Davis, Jr3oil Cons. District Tygarts Valley SCD

Revegetation to be carried out by

This plan has been reveiwed by

and additions become a part of thi’s plan.

Access Road
Structure D:ainage Ditch (a)
_ Spacing
Page Ref. Manual J- 11

Structure (B)
Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

Structure (C)
Spacing

Page Ref. Manual

{atent

All correctigr

Location

Structure
Material
Page Ref. Manual

Structure (2

Material

Page Ref. Manual

Structure }@1?@EZW
Material t,\&p)

Page Ref. Manual ‘ji

MAY 13 1981

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessarv.

Revegetation

Treatment Area [

Lime Tons/acre
or correct to p
Fertilizer ; ﬁqo lbs/acre
=20~-Z0 or equivalent)

Mulch Hav 2 Tons/Acre

Sced*lgﬁatucky431_ lbs/acre
Rirdsfoot Trefoil lbs/acre
_R¥egras& 10 Llbs/acre

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

Treatment Area Il

Lime T Tons acrs
or correct to pH 6.5
Fertilizer tbs/acii
(10=20=20 or equivalent!
Wulch_Ha‘, 9= Tons /Al

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium.

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

(I)woll Site

- Access Road

Legend:

Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

QuadrangleEllamore, W.Va.-_7.5'




\neverse ) '

[08-78] PROPOSED WORK ORDER
= /’ THIR TS AN ESTTYATE ONLY: - -
g ACTUAL, TNFORMATTON MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM TV-35 UPON COMPRETFRRY 7%
PG

Unknown 3}

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (TF KNOWN) Lﬂ

Address Jle 1 O 198]

’ : OiL & GAS DIVISION
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Benson Sand DEPRT. orF MINES

Rotary X [/ Cable tools V4

Estimaterd depth of completed well, 5,000 fect

Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 60'  rfrot; salt, 1,000 feet.

Approximate coal seam depths: 50" Ts coal being mined In 1ke area” Yes / NoX ¢
CACING AND TUBINS PROGRAM
CASTNG OR SCPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE TINTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weipht OR SACKS

Sizc fGradelper ftiNew fUsedliFor drilling]lLeft in wellll (Cubic feet)
>onductor Kinds
) 8 5/8 R-S 20# X 600 600 150 sX
‘resh water
coal Sizes
ntermediate B
’roduction 4% Cw| 11# X 5,000 5,000 200 sX Denths set
'ubing N
iners ) Perfor-tions:
}vk// Top Sottom

- 0

OTE:  Regulation 7,08
Form TV-2 must
by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forns
thereof the other sceurity allowed by Code § 28
applicable to the reelamation required by Code J§ 202-4-12b afd Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, fhe fee reqiivred by Code § 28=4-12a, and (») 1f awplisuf e,
the congent required by Code § 20-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dvelling wi:zhin
200 feet of the proposed well.

of" the Department of Mines provides fhat the ortginal and four copies of
be filed with the Department, accompapied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed
reseyibed by Regulation 12, or in lieu

2, (Tit) Fofrm TV-9, "Reclamation Plan',

A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating ia.to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and
6 noled as such on the Form V-3 filed-in conneetion therewith.

May 21, 1981

Mr. Huzzey called Mr. Jame€ LaRosa today and

_____ he did not have any objedfions to the drilling e
of Braxton 0il & Gas reisse # 2 well
in Roaring Creek district of Randolph Co....
‘d by any conl owncw
Chm. 1-20, if the permit
47-083-0477
_/ of the coal under this well
et 3 whiech 2 vers the area of the
Ny 3 wdersipgned has no objectinn %r
e WO ;or has complied with all
plle 1latlions.

4 - ~03/15/2024

T e e L Mf?”-%—z Zq/lg% -

Itis /,
A4
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\
¢

Formation

Color

Hard or Soft

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Kemarks

03/15/2024

Date _.%Mt G I”%V )

APPROVED BRAT 00T O\ 0 d GAS CORE

NHer

(litle)
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Rev. - 9 v u !r"&\\:jul 3 i,
L o J
71
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AUG L7 1981
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL & GAS DIVisSioN
Oil and Gas Division DEPT. or MINEZD
WELL RECORD gomy g“ 3
able as
Quadrangle_ﬂlam_ore Recycling Comb.
A 47-083-0477 Water Flood__ Storage
-y - Disposal :
(Kind)
0il & Gas Corp. : : g
Company ?i%;oguail T Rd—gt.l65 Casmg. and Us:_ad in Left Cement fill up
Address : Tubing Drilling in Well Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm_Nada Davis Aijbged
Location (waters) onort Run of Middle Fk.Ri%ﬁg
Well No._PTreisse # 2 Elev. 2225 " 20-16 §
District_Roaring” Creek ., Randolph Bina L F/AN - EOS 20!
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 13-10”
Nada & Wilford Davis 95/8 N
Addess Buckhannon, WV 26201 8 5/8 8271 _827 1 225 sks.=-HOWCO
Mineral rights are owned by_Maxwell-Prej rs/
Address Summit Cty. 9 OH 51/2 . i
Drilling Commenced 6/23/81 41/2 4605 4605'| 710 sks.-HOWCO
Drilling Completed__6/30/81 3
Initial opeén flow Mcu. ft: _O__bbls. 2
Final production 1.8 cu. ft. per day __O___bbls. Liners Used
Well open 48 hrs. before test9S0_ Rp.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Coal was encountered at 662-666 Feet Inches
Fresh water . Feet - Salt Water None eet
Prodising Sand Benson,Elizabeth,Bayard,Fifth Depth 4500'+1950"
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Sand 0 120 P ¥ e W A
Sand & Shale 120 662 (UL ()8 | ‘“"‘!‘\
Coal 662 666 RVLC Rl RVETEHE
Sand 666 720 N “alf
Slate & Shale 720 1050 - BUE ¢ 7 a0 e
Sand 1050 11312 Va1 ¢ 1981
Big Lime 1112 1252
Big Injun 1252 1344 OIL & GAS Divisin
Slate 1344 1366 DER Bt
Squaw 1366 1404 Show Gas ~OF-MINES
Slate & Shale 1404 1540
Sand 1540 18670
Sandy Shale 1670 1950
Fifth Sand 1950 2000 Show Gas
Sandy Shale 2000 2180
Elizabeth Sand 2180 2200
Sandy Shale 2200 3596
First Benson 3596 3618 Show Gas
Sandy Shale 3618 3710 03/15/2024
Second Benson 3710 3724 S%OW gas T TR
Sandy Shale 3724 4834 Show Gas: -4
v 4485 1-4495 "
(over)

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.



o®.11 STATE OF Weei viewiioa

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

gremrt N.&X;~p¢77 Ol or Ga: Well é%:f)’

4 CABING AMD USED i LQF' A ARSI

4 ompsnyj;EH-XﬁA/ L 1, / 9(5/45 s g well :
5 Si

P A ) B =

16 k:rd of Packer___

eI AA ) S IBS
13 ' i
Wwell No #Z/ 10 e > T R el e

mltﬂfl?ﬂﬁtzjlf/é /Z;Q//Z Countym' /)P // Bl

5 M o B Prersl, set .
Drilling commenced é ZZ 'y/ =
Boilg. . = = ST
Diilling completed Total depth
4 Lo o Ny b Porf ~apn.- A
Date shot __Depth of shot S e ISR S R 0o I L e e S
. I.iners Used ! Rt L LY P, - o P (17 SLEE Tl il
In tial open flow /10ths Water 1n Inch
o - b WY Rt o = 4
Open flow after tubrng___ /10ths Mere. n Inch
Volu.ace o' Pto |2 ASING CEMENTER e = SIZE e RO __Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure Ibs ki .
il bbls., Ist 21 las. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEEFL. = HES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. .. = INCHES EEET InCHES
Salt water __feet. __feet FEET. ... - INCHES .- .- _FEE Tooaie INGHES

(/7 ” 7> - —
Drillers’ Names K Ias l// Xjéf?ﬂu Z (i? = v 6 — )

Remarks:

e K

S Fer L2

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

é")z -c?/

PATR




WAses o S v

DEPARTMENT CF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL ! S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Parmit Ma i
COMPANY ADDRISS
FARM DISTRICT CAOUNTY N
Filling Material Used -
Liner Location Amount Packer Location R
vl UGS LSED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES { CASING AND TUBDING
- SS—— | T —— PR S Y -
CEMEMY-THICKNESS l WOoOD-8IZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
]
| e e R T i
ol L i &
|
! i
4 ; |
] S S s 22l O ARG e O
| | ‘
i . —— - —‘ +

BEESO, 3

Drillers’ Names __

Nemarka:

DATE

Feeeng cortify T s el the well on thie dats

O3AE054™ T



oG- 11

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED

OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISICN MAY 2 1 1982
S DIVISION
%DAE?’ADREMAENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit Nepg;g “97‘ 77 Oil or G3zs Well. (2 /4,‘:;
(XIND )
; & 7 , ; CASING AND USED IN | LEFT IN | PACKERS
? ‘ 7 C? TUBING DRILLING WELL ;
Cempany 75)%)9')(”4/ ya ol / 7"' é/‘; S | |
| ‘ !
¥ 4 i ' Size | !
Address: b (/8/5/4//4/://1/-’7""/ ! "
: : : 16 | Kind of Packer
Farmkm14)( h/e // /7{?»/ IZS ‘|
; 1" |
o : # 2~ ;' | i
‘Weil No 10 | i Size of . e
| i
'msfribrx/ﬂﬂzi‘ﬁ/é" ﬂf{’f‘"é (‘,ountyXMA/f)(7//’)/§L 84 l / =
; | .
2 - o 654 Depth L S
Drilling commenced é 22 X,/ |
|
53/16 | ‘r
Brilling completed Total depth_____ s 1 ! Pt %ih &
e l
Date shot Depth of shot. 2.5 w Perf. bottom_________
iy :
[n tial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch Lmees Uk ' ‘ } Feet. tan
r e ' . | Peyf. bottom.___L
Open flow after tubing . /10ths Mere. in______Inch : . '
colume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No, FT Dat.
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Lock pre<cure lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
exh cupter feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Skl e s feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Temarks:

f)r/\/ 75 - Referns<-

(Joc

03/15/2024

&L'wcmoi



STATE Of WEST VIRGINIA

DE®PARTMENT OF MINES

OflL. AND @GAS WEL.L S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Weil Me.

COMPANY. ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
SR A U (RSN S R S S e WM m
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNKSS WOOD-812ZR LEAD CONSTRUCTIONJ OCATION RECOVERED SIXK LOST
oot
|
|
i o
: Aﬁ
TIIII m

)rillers’ Names

temarks:

03/15/2024

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATR



WALTER N. MILLER
DIRECTOR

July 13, 1982

Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation

Sotute of Mest Virginia
Bepartment of flines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 25305

THEODORE M. STREIT

ADMINISTRATOR

Quail Creek North Office Bldg., Suite 165

11032 Quail Creek Road
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:
PERMIT NO.

083-0393-REN.
083-0429
083-0430
083-0477
083-0497
083-0498
083-0478

FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT

L. L. Moss, #3 Roaring Creek
Patrick G. Gillooly, #1 Roaring Creek
Patrick G. Gillooly, #2 Roaring Creek
Nada Davis, #2 Preisse Roaring Creek
Westvaco, #l Tenney Roaring Creek
Westvaco, #2 Tenney Roaring Creek
Meadow Lark Farms, #l Preisse Roaring Creek

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for
above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements

have been approved.

TMS:rl

Very truly yours,

A 1 ZS

Theodore M. Streit

03/15/2024



2 5 i -
FERC-121
1.0 API well number: ; 47-083-0477
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) | .
' D SGas
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 103 % EPT DIVI
(Use the codes found on the front I R e )
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
T
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion ; 1
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4834 feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ]
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of .
applicant: (35 letters per line : Braxton Oil and Gas Corp.
maximum. If code number not Name , ) Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l iri032 Quall Creek Rd. ’ Suite 165
. } Street -
I Okla, Ci;g,l Okla, 73120
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) =
or (b).] :
: (a) For onshore wells = Field'Name
5l : (35 letters maximum for field | Randolph West Virginia
g name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: :
| Area Name Block Number
) Date of Lease:
| e balipe i - gy
| Mo. Day Yr. QOCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number-
of tljns well: (35 letters and digits' No. 2 Preisse
maximum.) Ty
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | :
maximum. |f code number not | _Columbia Gas Co.
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: : Cont:::act
| Pending ] A G (R DO S
1 Mo. Day Yr
(c) Estimated annual production: :
! 50 MMcf.
T
] (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | - No Contracit Q= .y P
decimal places.) | —_— —— — —_—— e _——— ——— S i
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : ]
lAs'of filing date. Complete to 3 I 2488 variable 2 488
decimal places.) ' —— —— Dl — P A s st s
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | .
I Donald S. Garvin . President
Agency Use Only - / Title
Date | Receiyidiy“ge Tgency = ) ' < v
AU G I IS 22 4.
Date Received by FERC I
| auqust 10, 1981 (405) 755-2823
i Date Application is Completed Phone Number
FT7900806.,2-2

03/15/2024




i e Lk ot et ol il e

PARTICIPANTS: P DA?BJ\_IQ.Ll_D,_Lq 8 | BUYER-SELLER CODE

L

WELL OPERATOR:Mn Gl Gas @f’ 222170

FIRST PURCHASER: § stmn B!g , é-\msmsmisig‘na 00 40 30

OTHER:
U334 = 1 3o’ Ao.l e win
’
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division |4 7§ 22 393 = 1300’ e s . yal=—

WELL DETERMINATI% FILE NUMBER P

Usa Above File Number on all Communications %

Relating to Determiration of this Well

ITEM NO.

10—17.

18-28.

(8)
(8)
(5)
10-17.

10-17.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

FERC -121 v’ Items not completed - Line No. [, 0 o 2 v.0 L

IV-1 Agent Z. Q.S Cﬁ‘-_elg_‘__ﬂ\___‘)_ﬂ&\“ f;' K;le‘_,'

IV-2 Well Permit v~

IV-6 Well Plat v

I1V-35 Well Record v Drilling =5 Deepening T~

IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only v_ Was Oii Produced? e Ratio =~
IV-39 Annual Production —— years

IV-40 90 day Production SR : Days off line:

IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?
IV Form 1 - 52 = §3 - @— 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? v Affidavit Signed/

Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
¢ Gas Analyses :

Date commenced: [, -2.) —%/ /Dat:e completed L-BO' g/ Deepened‘ —
Productic;n Depth:. ‘/5100 = /9SJQ

Production Formation: M’\ E/I'IQ‘-&iL %a%aﬁv-—cl, -FT'F‘I-L_
Final Open Flow: . & mmc'F

After Frac. R. P. 1030 =+ 4Y hra

Other Gas’ Test: St 7 ‘

Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: _—

Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days =

Line Pressure: — PSIG from Daily Repor:

0il Production: = From Completion R\eport i

Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done

Is affidavit signed? o+~ Notarized? ¢

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatioto.g/ggozl]'

Additional information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination:Objected to By Whom?

7

HHt

vl S e



A is = e e R AR S P52 e i e s e NI AR I %o st

FORM IV-54WCe i ,
{12-78]) Cadeer August 10, + 81
SYATE F UEST VIEGINTA LT eratg £ 2
IS i, S CELL B No. 2 Preisse
UEPARTMENT OF MINES. UIL AND GAS Liv: - ;
fULtt . 083 0477
et : b

Jectien 1lul

VESIGHaThy o . John O. Kizer
ADDRESs 1200 Charleston National Plaza
Charleston, W. Va. 25301
WELL OPEkaiUk Braxton 0il and Gas Corp. LOCATIOS B v oo o 122257

ADDRESS 11032 Quail Creek Rd., Suite 165 wactcerstc¢ Short Run of MiddleFork River

Okla. City, Oklahoma 73120 bi., Roaring Crke‘g__k‘_i Rarido'l_i_a'ﬁ—w . Ellamore
Gas rtrcinsen _Columbia Gas Co. E:;[rrku «  Applied for
ADDRESS P.,O, Box 1273 ..~ Meten® ChAST 4w Not known "~ ~— " = -
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Bt wof BEntiemnst 4p?ndifg___~_ -
Date surface drilling was begun: 6-23-81 g oo B
Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how @iy was caleulated
P=P_+P GL/53.34T P_= 1080 BHP=1150 PSI
- Pl l(e / —l) d:
T = 140
G = 60
5 L = 3317
AFFIDAVIT
I, Donald S. Garvin , having been first sworn according to law =t.rc (hat

surface drilling of the well for which this determination is souvht was bepun an or aifrer debroare v
1977, the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and tihe well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface dr iling bepan, which was apnlicaile to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applicd to anv other w Drodocinge o

in cemmercial quantities or on which surface drilling began i or after February fo, 1o s i
was capable of producing pas in commercial quantities. T st.o. turther, thar | Lo
the best of my information, knowledge and belief. that the we:l ror which this Jdete
is a new onshore production well and that 1 am net awiare of .- information not dewc
application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

O LTS T T TN I

ctian i. soustt

7
OKLAHOMA

STATE OF \EBXHHREHAXK
COUNTY OF Oklzhoma 5w

I, Lianna DeBee .+ o lotary Pubilic in ane tor the state .‘u:-'l CEAELY Do
do certify that Donald s. GarVin, whose name is signed to - ¢ writing above, Leari T
ehe 10 day wr BuguSt 198l | how ackeewbedod tee s Befiaees el B0 g Sh0 b i

Given under iy hand and official scal this /_/ < .+ August . v 81

My term of ovifice expircs on the ___2_{19. dav or OCtOber o .84

;//A

[NOTARIAL SEAL] A
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State of Best Birginiu
Bepartment of Jlines
®il and BGas Bivision
(harleston 25305
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF BRAXTON OIL & GAS CORPORATION )

FOR CERTIFICATION OF CERTAIN WELLS ) CAUSE NO. 27
IN RANDOLPH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, )
AS NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELLS ) ORDER NO. 2-1

UNDER SECTION 103 OF THE NATURAL )
GAS POLICY ACT. )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on
January 18, 1982, at 10:00 a.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference
Center, Charleston, West V1rg1n1a, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation for
certification of wells Nos. 47-083-0477 and 47-083-0478 as new onshore
production wells under Section 103 of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1 subject to the provisions of Article 4 and the necessary
rules and regulations promulgated for enforcement of Articles 4, 5 and 7
of Chapter 22.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.03.

3. The Office of 0il and Gas '"Well Certification Requirements" filed
with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission states as follows:

As a requirement for new onshore production wells under
Section 274.204, "....any well that does not conform with
Chapter 22-4B-8 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as
amended, will not be certified without a hearing."

4. Chapter 22-4B-8 - Distance Limitations - (a) ....unless the following
limitations are observed:

(2) "For all shallow wells with a depth of three thousand
feet or more, there shall be a minimum distance of
one thousand five hundred feet from the nearest
existing well....."
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CAUSE NO. 27, QRDER NQ. 2wl - Page Two

5. Applicant's wells are completed deeper than three thousand (3,000) feet.

6. Applicant presented a plat prepared by William D. Swecker, Licensed Land
Surveyor No. 500, showing the measured distance from well No. 47-083-0478 to off-
set well No. 47-083-0393 to be one thousand five hundred seven and eighty-five
hundredths (1,507.85) feet.

7. Applicant conceded well No, 47-083-0478 was less than one thousand
five hundred (1,500) feet from well No. 47-083-0393.

8. The reported shut-in pressure of well involved is a follows:

Well Pressure Psig
47-083-0374
47-083~0393
47-083-0477 1080
47-083-0478 680

9. Well No, 47-083-0477, scaled to be only one thousand three hundred
(1,300) feet from well No. 47-083-0393, was not addressed by the applicant.

10. No evidence was presented to address the necessity of either well
No. 47-083-0477 or 47-083-0478 to “effectively and efficiently" drain the
reservoir.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That due notice of the time, place and purpose of the hearing has been
given in all respects as required by law.

2, That pursuant to Chapter 22, Article 4, Code of West Virginia of 1931,
as amended, the Office has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in
said notice, and the persons interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate
the hereinafter prescribed Order.

ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion of
Law, it is found by the Administrator that Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation's
applications for certification of wells Nos, 47-083-0477 and 47-083-0478 are
rejected.

The Office of 0il and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated January 18, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and Findings
of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order,

Entered this 23rd day of February, 1982.
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By.Thomas E. Huzzey, Adar %@?@)




State of Best Hirginia
Bepariment of Hines
Uharieston 25305
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONS )
OF BRAXTON OIL & GAS CORPORATION )

FOR CERTIFICATION OF CERTAIN WELLS ) CAUSE NO. 27

IN RANDOLPH COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, )

AS NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELLS ) ORDER NO. 2-1 (Amended
UNDER SECTION 103 OF THE NATURAL ) Order 2-2)
GAS POLICY ACT. )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

This cause came before the Administrator of the Office of 0il and Gas on
January 18, 1982, at 10:00 a.m., in Conference Room C, Capitol Conference
Center, Charleston, West Virginia, after giving notice of hearing as
required by law on the applications of Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation for
certification of wells Nos. 47-083-0477 and 47-083-0478 as new onshore
production wells under Section 103 of the Natural Gas Policy Act.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Applicant is an operator within the meaning of paragraph (w) of
Chapter 22-4-1 subject to the provisions of Article 4 and the necessary
rules and regulations promulgated for enforcement of Articles 4, 5 and 7
of Chapter 22.

2. Applicant has made filings for certification pursuant to Rule 34.03.

3. The Office of 0il and Gas "Well Certification Requirements" filed
with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission states as follows:

As a requirement for new onshore production wells under
Section 274.204, "....any well that does not conform with
Chapter 22-4B-8 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as
amended, will not be certified without a hearing."

4. Chapter 22-4B-8 - Distance Limitations - (a) ....unless the following
limitations are observed:

(2) "For all shallow wells with a depth of three thousand
feet or more, there shall be a minimum distance of
one thousand five hundred feet from the nearest
existing well.....
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CAUSE NO. 27, AMENDED ORDER NO. 2-2 - Page Two

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Subsequent to Order No. 2-1 in Cause No. 27, an error in the Findings of Fact
was disclosed in that the letter received from Mr. William D. Swecker, Licensed
Land Surveyor No. 500, misstated the operators well Number 1 on the Preisse
lease that should have been Preisse Number 2. Thus, correctly stated, Findings
of Fact No. 6 should read:

6. Applicant presented a plat prepared by William D. Swecker, Licensed
Land Surveyor No. 500, showing the measured distance from well No. 47-083-0477
to offset well No. 47-083-0393 to be one thousand five hundred seven and
eighty-five hundredths (1,507.85) feet.

AMENDED ORDER

NOW, therefore, based on the aforementioned Findings of Fact and Conclusion of
Law, it is found by the Administrator that Braxton 0il & Gas Corporation's
applications for certification of well No. 47-083-0477 is approved and well
No. 47-083-0478 is rejected.,

The Office of 0il and Gas further incorporates the Report of the Office and
Findings of Fact and Conclusion of Law dated January 18, 1982, as if the same
were fully set forth and includes hereto the Report of the Office and Findings
of Fact and Conclusion of Law as a part of this Order.
Entered this 29th day of April, 1982,
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

BY=<555£23’77x¢2,cy <£::

Thomas E. Huzzey, Administ

03/15/2024





